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Sr. 

Baha'l Academy Student List Workshop From 21/03/2023 to 25/03/2023 

No. 
1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Class 

F.Y. B. A. 
F. Y.B. A. 

F.Y.B.A. 

S.Y. B.A. Political Science 
F.Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science) 
F.Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science) 

F.Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science) 
F. Y. B. B. A. 

F.Y.B. B. A. (C. A) 
F.Y.B. Voc. Food Processing 

F.Y.B. Voc. Retail 
Manegment 
F. Y. B. Voc Dairy 
Technology 
F. Y. B. Voc. (ECD) 
M. A. Marathi-l 

M. A. Marathi-2 

M. A. Hindi -1 

S. Y. B.A. -Hindi 

M. A. Bconomics-1 

M. A. Economics-2 
M. A. History-1 

F.Y. B. Voc. Food Processing| 13240 

M. A. History-2 
M. A. Political Science-1 

M. A. Political Science-2 

M. A. Psychology -l 
M. A. Psychology -2 
M.A. English-2 

M. A. English-2 
M. Com -2 

M. Lib. 
B. Lib. 

M. Sc. Organic Chemistry -1 
M.Voc. Food Processing-1 

M. Sc. Inorganic Chemistry -2 
M. Sc. Anlytical Chemistry -1 
M. Sc. Botony-I 

Roll 

M. Sc. Botony-2 

No. 

9446 

9452 

9427 

|1132 
11753 

11712 

11766 

12369 

12938 

13218 

13779 

13943 

14111 

14186 

14254 
14321 

1453| 

14970 

15098 

13582 Jadhav Karan Anna 

15127 

15511 

16105 

17519 

Name of the Students 

16356 

Ronge Aditya Balaso 

Pratiksha Tanaji Kalsait 

16424 

Kumbhar Vaishnavi Maruti 

15781 

Pratiksha Anil Shinde 
Phalake Harshada 

Lavhe Akshada Satish 

Shravani Sanjay Bhandare 
Jalak Pranav Rahul 

Patil Shantanu Samadhan 

Adsul Om Baban 

Nikam Krunal Ganpat 

14694 Patil Sneha Harishchandra 

14837 Aglave Shubham Shankar 
14883 Jadhav Shal1mon Balasaheb 

Bhanage Ketaki Nishikant 

Zore Vinayak Shrikant 

Erande Shruti Dipak 
Chavan Pooja Rajendra 
Ayesha Gulab Landge 

14468 Dongare Snehal Chintamani 
14467 Deshmukh Prajakta Kiran 

15475 Gaikwad Supriya Gautam 
1555 1 Nanaware Gauri Laxman 

Jadhav Yogesh Jalindar 
Doifode Punam Hanumant 

Adagale Pooja Bharat 
Pawar Rajani Rahul 
Padale Aniket Vinod 

Gaikwad Sujata Suresh 

Vaidya Jui Mukund 

Nikam Prapti Yuvaraj 
Lonkar Swati Govind 

15837 Ligade Komal Sambhaji 

Mobile No. Gender 

7767956749 M 
9699289088 F 

7840975608 F 
9307338095F 

8010959262 F 
7558425 191|F 

8208230529 F 
9172457944 M 

7399939696 M 

8010522084 M 
8007999732 M 

9579616667 M 

7276738635 M 

7776073930 F 
8975982882 F 

7447592830 F 
7499850042 F 

9730182526 F 

7083172038 M 
9763241169 F 

8446794010| M 
9130008418 M 

9834243 168 F 
9860805177 

7350908637 F 

7767829911| F 
8010519711| F 

8080139525 

8485021060 F 

9373598685 F 
9021140389 M 
7350683525F 
7620803588 F 

7796849758 F 

9405840922 F 
7387817097 F 

M 

7028450929 F 

15050 Waghmare Siddharth 
Tulsidas 

Sonawane Shreya Gorakh 
Pujari Vaishnavi Dhananjay 
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40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

S0 

S1 

S2 

53 

54 

56 

S8 

59 

M. Sc. Mathamatics-| 

60 

M. Sc. Mathamatics-2 

M. Sc. Physics-I 

M. Sc. Physics-2 
M.Sc. Computer Science-1 

M. Sc. Statistics-| 

M. Sc. Statistics-2 
M.Sc. Electronics-1 

M.Sc. Statistics-1 

M. Sc. Zoology-1 

M. Sc. Zoology-2 
M.Sc. Microbiology-2 
M. Voc. Food Processing-1 
M. Voc. Food Processing-2 
M. Voc. Midia Sludies-1 

M. Voc. Midia Studies-2 

S7 M.Sc. Statistics-I 

M. Sc./ M. A. Geography -1 
M. Sc/ M. A. Geography -2 

M.Sc. Computer Science-1 

AMATI 

M.Sc. Computer Science-1 
M.Sc. Computer Science-1 
M. Voc. Food Processing-2 

Faculty: Prof. Dr. Arun 
Magar, 

URCZ 

Prof. Patil Sudha 

16622 

16787 

Baramati 

15582 

15671 

17359 

16982 

16941 

16553 

16964 

17112 

17203 

15981 

17518 

17548 

17588 
17555 

17264 

17303 

17365 

16991 

17345 
17374 
17549 

tsan 
Principal 

uljaram Chaturchand, College 

Anpat Ankita 

Bhapkar Pratima Balu 
Pawar Aishwarya 
Chandrakant 
Salunkhe Dipali Jagannath 
Chavan Sejal Dattatray 
Shree Sunil Giranje 

Dhumal Kiran Dilip 
Anushka Mahesh Gurav 
Patil Abhishek Jinendra 

Tamboli Tamnna Siraj 
Khatmode Aniket Ashok 

Samiksha Abhinandan Burle 8080137439 F 

Patil Sanjyot Suresh 

Dixit Vijaya Achyut 
Kiran Kisan Jagtap 
Pawar Omkar Yashwant 

9665996472 F 
8767133037 F 

Shaikh Saniya Ayub 
Lokhande Sagar Bhimrao 
Deshmane Ranjan Namdeo 

Borole Sakshi Rajendra 
Degaonkar Vrushali Suraj 

7028793378 F 

9922243632 F 
9022819750 F 

9309552434 M 

9921862494 M 

7030079494 F 
8857989927 M 

9309736894 F 
7719038034 M 
9359855854 F 

9529535569 F 
8830147235 M 

7875582873 M 
8421629592 F 
9420080645 M 

8625852972 M 
8600607620 

7719046666 

Deshmukh Vaishnavi Sanjay7972280834 
Ambodkar Aashish Anadilal 

F 

8806513024 M 



Folowing Topirs wiff hbe covered during the Wnckchop 

A 5-Day Workshop for the Student Council Members of Tuljaram 
Chaturchand College, Baramati 

1 Initial Activities 

2 Me, My World. My Mission 

Place Baha t Acadenny. P'anchgann. Date 21-25, March 2023 

3. The Leader in Me 

6 

Date 

4. Redefining Leadership 
5. Council Members Responsibilities 

7. My Family : My Foundation 
Becoming Morally Capable 

9. My Arena of Service 
My Life's Twin Purpose 

10. The Compass, The Map and The Light 
11. My Oualities : My Attitudes 
12. Trustworthiness: The Supreme Condition 
13. Unity Building 
14. Fostering Initiatives among College Students' For Social Action 
15. Exemplary Leaders 

21-25 March,2023 

Arrival: 21 March, 2023 @ 5.00 p.m. 

Note: 

Departure: 25 March, 2023 @3. 00 p.m. 

Expenses per person: 

Rs.5550/- per person. It includes study kit, training fees, evaluation and assessment, e-certification, stay 
at deluxe dormitory, vegetarian meals during the Workshop, tea and refreshments. These fees are 

applicable to a minimum for 60 participants and more. 

Keeld 

Accommodation at double /triple occupancy rooms, if required by anybody, will be Rs. 3344/ 
extra per person during Workshop period. 
Boarding and lodging charges at the Academy will be applicable for driver or any accompanist 
who may not be a course participant. 

Payment Terms: 

50% in advance and the remaining amount at the time of registration 
Payment through RTGS, bank Draft or institutional cheque 

lsenertsharing dat:\share docs\l new tiling system\universitie and instilutlonstluniversity ppeollege tuljaram baramati\workshap and actvties 202 23\5-day workshop for 
students\proposYl for studen)s. docx 



Report of Norkshop on "UniyersaLHuman Yalucs" for the council ofstudents. 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati has organized a workshop on 
"Universal Human Valucs' for the council of students in association with Bahai Academy. 

The course was held at the Bahai Academy, Panchgani from 21" to 25h March 2023. Total 

S8 students from various departments of the college had participated in the workshop and 
successfully completed the different tasks given during the workshop. Council of students 
BcCompanied by Dr. Arun S. Magar, Department of Geography and Prof. Sudha Patil, 
Department of BBA and CA. 

The workshop aimed to cducate the council members about the importance of 
values that are universal and essential for every human being. The workshop was conducted 

in the Bahai Academy's auditorium and was attended by all the members of the council, 

along with the faculty members. The entire workshop was conducted by Dr. Lesson Azadi, 
Director Bahai Academy, Dr. Rajan Sawant, Deputy Director of Bahai Academy and Mr. 

Parag Tandale. The workshop started with an introduction by the Director of the Academy, 
who explained the concept of Universal Human Values. Hc explained how values are an 
integral part of our lives and shape our personalities. The speaker also emphasized the 
importance of values such as honesty, kindness, respect, and responsibility in building a 
successful and fulfilling life. 

The speakers then led a discussion on the various values that are essential for 
human beings. The council menmbers activcly participated in the discussion, sharing their 
thoughts and cxperiences about the values they considered important. The speaker 
highlighted the significance of cach valuc and how it impacts our lives and relationships. 

The workshop also included group activities where the council members were 
divided into groups and asked to discuss and present on one of the universal human values. 
The groups presented their findings, highlighting the importance of the value they had 
discussed and how it could be incorporated into their daily lives and leadership roles.The 
speaker concluded the workshop by emphasizing the need to practice these values regularly 
to become better individuals and leaders. He encouraged the council members to set an 
example for their peers by demonstrating these values in their actions and behaviors. 

The Universal Human Values workshop was an informative and engaging 
session that helped the Student Council members to understand the importance of values that 
are universal and essential for every human being. The workshop equipped them with the 
knowledge and skills to become better leaders viho can inspire their peers to practice these 
values. The council members expressed their appreciation for the workshop and stated that 
they would strive to implement these values in their daily lives and leadership roles. 

Prof. Sudha Patl Dr. Arun SMagar 


