

Abilities, Skills And Healthy Attitudes (ASHA)



A 2-CREDIT UNIVERSITY-APPROVED COURSE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS

A Collaborative Activity of Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati and the Bahá'í Academy (A Recognized Institution of Shivaji University, Kolhapur), Panchgani (21 to 25 March 2023)

CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT

This is to certify that

Dixit Dijaya Achyut

student of Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati,
has successfully completed the Course with 'B+' Grade.
The course was held from 21 to 25 March, 2023 at the Bahá'í Academy, Panchgani.
Hence this 2- Credit Course Certificate on "Abilities, Skills and Healthy Attitudes, (ASHA)" is awarded.



(Certificate No.: 2023-24/22/41)



Dr. Lesan Azadi Director, Bahá'í Academy, Panchgani Date: 16th Jan. 2024

Education in Universal Human Values

www.bahaiacademy.org

Sr.	Class	Roll No.	Name of the Students	Mobile No.	Gender
No. 1	F. Y. B. A.	9446	Ronge Aditya Balaso	7767956749	M
2	F. Y. B. A.	9452	Pratiksha Tanaji Kalsait	9699289088	F
3	F.Y.B.A.	9427	Kumbhar Vaishnavi Maruti	7840975608	F
	S.Y. B.A. Political Science	11132	Pratiksha Anil Shinde	9307338095	F
1	F. Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science)	11753	Phalake Harshada	8010959262	F
5) 6)	F. Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science)	11712	Lavhe Akshada Satish	7558425191	F
7	F. Y. B. Sc. (Comp. Science)	11766	Shravani Sanjay Bhandare	8208230529	F
8	F. Y. B. B. A.	12369	Jalak Pranav Rahul	9172457944	M
• ——	F. Y. B. B. A. (C. A)	12938	Patil Shantanu Samadhan	7399939696	M
	F. Y. B. Voc. Food Processing	13218	Adsul Om Baban	8010522084	M
10		13218	Nikam Krunal Ganpat	8007999732	M
11	F. Y. B. Voc. Food Processing F. Y. B. Voc. Retail	13779			
12	Manegment	13779	Zore Vinayak Shrikant	9579616667	M
13	F. Y. B. Voc Dairy	13582	Jadhav Karan Anna	7276738635	М
	Technology				
14	F. Y. B. Voc. (ECD)	13943	Erande Shruti Dipak	7776073930	F
15	M. A. Marathi-l	14111	Chavan Pooja Rajendra	8975982882	F
16	M. A. Marathi-2	14186	Ayesha Gulab Landge	7447592830	F
17	M. A. Hindi -1	14254	Adagale Pooja Bharat	7499850042	F
18	S. Y. B.AHindi	14321	Pawar Rajani Rahul	9730182526	F
19	M. A. Economics-1	14531	Padale Aniket Vinod	7083172038	M
20	M. A. Economics-2	14694	Patil Sneha Harishchandra	9763241169	F
21	M. A. History-1	14837	Aglave Shubham Shankar	8446794010	M
22	M. A. History-2	14883	Jadhav Shalmon Balasaheb	9130008418	M
23	M. A. Political Science-1	14970	Bhanage Ketaki Nishikant	9834243168	F
24	M. A. Political Science-2	15050	Waghmare Siddharth Tulsidas	9860805177	M
25	M. A. Psychology -1	15098	Gaikwad Sujata Suresh	7350908637	F
26	M. A. Psychology -2	15127	Vaidya Jui Mukund	7767829911	F
27	M. A. English-2	14468	Dongare Snehal Chintamani	8010519711	F
28	M. A. English-2	14467	Deshmukh Prajakta Kiran	8080139525	
29	M. Com -2	15475	Gaikwad Supriya Gautam	8485021060	F
30	M. Lib.	15551	Nanaware Gauri Laxman	9373598685	F
31	B. Lib.	15511	Jadhav Yogesh Jalindar	9021140389	M
32	M. Sc. Organic Chemistry -1	16105	Doifode Punam Hanumant	7350683525	F
33	M.Voc. Food Processing-1	17519	Sonawane Shreya Gorakh	7620803588	F
34	M. Sc. Inorganic Chemistry -2	16356	Pujari Vaishnavi Dhananjay	7796849758	F
35	M. Sc. Anlytical Chemistry -1	16424	Nikam Prapti Yuvaraj	9405840922	F
36	M. Sc. Botony-1	15781	Lonkar Swati Govind	7387817097	F
37	M. Sc. Botony-2	15837	Ligade Komal Sambhaji	7028450929	F



38	M. Sc. Mathamatics-1	16622	Anpat Ankita	9665996472	F
39	M. Sc. Mathamatics-2	16787	Bhapkar Pratima Balu	8767133037	F
40	M. Sc. Physics-1	15582	Pawar Aishwarya Chandrakant	7028793378	F
41	M. Sc. Physics-2	15671	Salunkhe Dipali Jagannath	9922243632	F
42	M.Sc. Computer Science-1	17359	Chavan Sejal Dattatray	9022819750	F
43	M. Sc. Statistics-1	16982	Shree Sunil Giranje	9309552434	M
44	M. Sc. Statistics-2	16941	Samiksha Abhinandan Burle	8080137439	F
45	M.Sc. Electronics-1	16553	Dhumal Kiran Dilip	9921862494	М
46	M.Sc. Statistics-1	16964	Anushka Mahesh Gurav	7030079494	F
47	M. Sc. Zoology-1	17112	Patil Abhishek Jinendra	8857989927	М
48	M. Sc. Zoology-2	17203	Tamboli Tamnna Siraj	9309736894	F
49	M.Sc. Microbiology-2	15981	Khatmode Aniket Ashok	7719038034	М
50	M. Voc. Food Processing-1	17518	Patil Sanjyot Suresh	9359855854	F
51	M. Voc. Food Processing-2	17548	Dixit Vijaya Achyut	9529535569	F
52	M. Voc. Midia Studies-1	17588	Kiran Kisan Jagtap	8830147235	М
53	M. Voc. Midia Studies-2	17555	Pawar Omkar Yashwant	7875582873	М
54	M. Sc./ M. A. Geography -1	17264	Shaikh Saniya Ayub	8421629592	F
55	M. Sc./ M. A. Geography -2	17303	Lokhande Sagar Bhimrao	9420080645	М
56	M.Sc. Computer Science-1	17365	Deshmane Ranjan Namdeo	8625852972	M
57	M.Sc. Statistics-1	16991	Borole Sakshi Rajendra	8600607620	F
58	M.Sc. Computer Science-1	17345	Degaonkar Vrushali Suraj	7719046666	F
59	M.Sc. Computer Science-1	17374	Deshmukh Vaishnavi Sanjay	7972280834	F
60	M. Voc. Food Processing-2	17549	Ambodkar Aashish Anadilal	8806513024	М
	Faculty: Prof. Dr. Arun Magar,				
	Prof. Patil Sudha			0.	



A 5-Day Workshop for the Student Council Members of Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati

Place: Bahá'i Academy, Pauchgani, Date: 21-25, March 2023

Following Topics will be covered during the Workshop

- 1. Initial Activities
- 2. Me, My World. My Mission
- 3. The Leader in Me
- 4. Redefining Leadership
- 5. Council Members Responsibilities
- 6. Becoming Morally Capable
- 7. My Family: My Foundation
- 8. My Life's Twin Purpose
- 9. My Arena of Service
- 10. The Compass, The Map and The Light
- 11. My Qualities: My Attitudes
- 12. Trustworthiness: The Supreme Condition
- 13. Unity Building
- 14. Fostering Initiatives among College Students' For Social Action
- 15. Exemplary Leaders

Date

21-25 March, 2023

Arrival: 21 March, 2023 @ 5.00 p.m. Departure: 25 March, 2023 @ 3.00 p.m.

Expenses per person:

Rs.5550/- per person. It includes study kit, training fees, evaluation and assessment, e-certification, stay at deluxe dormitory, vegetarian meals during the Workshop, tea and refreshments. These fees are applicable to a minimum for 60 participants and more.

Note:

- Accommodation at double /triple occupancy rooms, if required by anybody, will be Rs. 3344/extra per person during Workshop period.
- Boarding and lodging charges at the Academy will be applicable for driver or any accompanist
 who may not be a course participant.

Payment Terms:

BARAMATI C

- 50% in advance and the remaining amount at the time of registration
- · Payment through RTGS, bank Draft or institutional cheque

\\server\sharing data\share docs\1. new filing system\universities and institutions\university sppin\u00e4ollege tuljaram baramati\workshop and activities 2022-23\5-day workshop for students\proposal (or students\proposal (or students\proposal)).

Le ceived provided of the students proposal

Report of workshop on "Universal Human Values" for the council of students.

Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati has organized a workshop on 'Universal Human Values' for the council of students in association with Bahai Academy, The course was held at the Bahai Academy, Panchgani from 21st to 25th March 2023. Total 58 students from various departments of the college had participated in the workshop and successfully completed the different tasks given during the workshop. Council of students accompanied by Dr. Arun S. Magar, Department of Geography and Prof. Sudha Patil, Department of BBA and CA.

The workshop aimed to educate the council members about the importance of values that are universal and essential for every human being. The workshop was conducted in the Bahai Academy's auditorium and was attended by all the members of the council, along with the faculty members. The entire workshop was conducted by Dr. Lesson Azadi, Director Bahai Academy, Dr. Rajan Sawant, Deputy Director of Bahai Academy and Mr. Parag Tandale. The workshop started with an introduction by the Director of the Academy, who explained the concept of Universal Human Values. He explained how values are an integral part of our lives and shape our personalities. The speaker also emphasized the importance of values such as honesty, kindness, respect, and responsibility in building a successful and fulfilling life.

The speakers then led a discussion on the various values that are essential for human beings. The council members actively participated in the discussion, sharing their thoughts and experiences about the values they considered important. The speaker highlighted the significance of each value and how it impacts our lives and relationships.

The workshop also included group activities where the council members were divided into groups and asked to discuss and present on one of the universal human values. The groups presented their findings, highlighting the importance of the value they had discussed and how it could be incorporated into their daily lives and leadership roles. The speaker concluded the workshop by emphasizing the need to practice these values regularly to become better individuals and leaders. He encouraged the council members to set an example for their peers by demonstrating these values in their actions and behaviors.

The Universal Human Values workshop was an informative and engaging session that helped the Student Council members to understand the importance of values that are universal and essential for every human being. The workshop equipped them with the knowledge and skills to become better leaders who can inspire their peers to practice these values. The council members expressed their appreciation for the workshop and stated that they would strive to implement these values in their daily lives and leadership roles.

Prof. Sudha Patil

BUIL

Dr. Arun S. Magar